

Kane County

Government Center 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A Geneva, IL 60134

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: TMP-24-2472

Type: Resolution Status: Reported to County Board

File created: 6/6/2024 In control: County Board

On agenda: 7/9/2024 Final action:

Title: Authorizing Updated Capital Projects from the Capital Fund

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1., 2. Exec. Sum.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2024	1	KC Executive Committee		
6/26/2024	1	KC Finance and Budget Committee		
6/12/2024	1	KC Administration Committee		

AUTHORIZING UPDATED CAPITAL PROJECTS FROM THE CAPITAL FUND

WHEREAS, the Building Management Department has reviewed and made updated recommendations to the Administration Committee and County Board regarding the fiscal year 2024 Capital Projects and Capital fund; and

WHEREAS, the revised list of capital projects identifies the allocation of capital funds to each project according to the funds available in fiscal year 2024 in an amount not to exceed Nine Million Three Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six Dollars (\$9,384,936); and

WHEREAS, the following capital projects and budget allocations have been identified by the Building Management Department subject to approval and authorization of the Kane County Board. (See attached.)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kane County Board authorizes and directs the Building Management Department to initiate the planning and procurement process for the FY2024 capital projects subject to final approval and authorization of the Kane County Board.

Passed by the Kane County Board on July 9, 2024.

John A Cunningham MBA ID ID Corinne M Pierog MA MBA

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD

Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA

Clerk, County Board

Chairman, County Board

File #: TMP-24-2472, Version: 1

Kane County, Illinois

Vote: